BULLETIN 4910
June 2009
PREFABRICATED
ROOF CURBS
Twin City Fan & Blower
Canted
Self-Flashing Vented
(Restaurant)

11/2"	Fiberglass
Insulation	(Standard)
NOTES:
1.	 Curbs are sized 11⁄2" less than fan base to allow 3⁄4" each side
for flashing material and clearance.
2.	 Inside of curb is 3" less than Dimension “A”.
3.	 For aluminum curb substitute RCPFAI in place of RCPFGI.
4.	 When using a motor operated damper in the curb, a 12"‑high
(minimum) curb is required.
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
FAN ROOF CURB
DIM. A (SQ)
PART NUMBER
MODEL SIZE BASE I.D. 8” HIGH CURB 12” HIGH CURB 18” HIGH CURB
BCFS
140 32 x 32 30 x 30 RC30008PFGI RC30012PFGI RC30018PFGI
180 38 x 38 36 x 36 RC36008PFGI RC36012PFGI RC36018PFGI
240 48.5 x 48.5 47 x 47 RC47008PFGI RC47012PFGI RC47018PFGI
BCRD
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15508PFGI RC15512PFGI RC15518PFGI
100, 120 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18508PFGI RC18512PFGI RC18518PFGI
140 24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22508PFGI RC22512PFGI RC22518PFGI
160 26 x 26 24.5 x 24.5 RC24508PFGI RC24512PFGI RC24518PFGI
180, 210 30 x 30 28.5 x 28.5 RC28508PFGI RC28512PFGI RC28518PFGI
240 34 x 34 32.5 x 32.5 RC32508PFGI RC32512PFGI RC32518PFGI
300 40 x 40 38.5 x 38.5 RC38508PFGI RC38512PFGI RC38518PFGI
360 46 x 46 44.5 x 44.5 RC44508PFGI RC44512PFGI RC44518PFGI
420 52 x 52 50.5 x 50.5 RC50508PFGI RC50512PFGI RC50518PFGI
480 58 x 58 56.5 x 56.5 RC56508PFGI RC56512PFGI RC56518PFGI
BCRD-E
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15508PFGI RC15512PFGI RC15518PFGI
100, 120 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18508PFGI RC18512PFGI RC18518PFGI
140 24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22508PFGI RC22512PFGI RC22518PFGI

DCRD
60 - 100 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15508PFGI RC15512PFGI RC15518PFGI
120 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18508PFGI RC18512PFGI RC18518PFGI
130, 140
24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22508PFGI RC22512PFGI RC22518PFGI
150, 160
170, 180 30 x 30 28.5 x 28.5 RC28508PFGI RC28512PFGI RC28518PFGI
DCRU
71 - 83 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15508PFGI RC15512PFGI RC15518PFGI
91 - 93 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18508PFGI RC18512PFGI RC18518PFGI
110, 120
24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22508PFGI RC22512PFGI RC22518PFGI
140, 160
180 30 x 30 28.5 x 28.5 RC28508PFGI RC28512PFGI RC28518PFGI
GRV
90 16.5 x 16.5 15 x 15 RC15008PFGI RC15012PFGI RC15018PFGI
120, 160 24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22508PFGI RC22512PFGI RC22518PFGI
180, 210 29.5 x 29.5 28 x 28 RC28008PFGI RC28012PFGI RC28018PFGI
240, 270 35.5 x 35.5 34 x 34 RC34008PFGI RC34012PFGI RC34018PFGI
300,320,360 42.5 x 42.5 41 x 41 RC41008PFGI RC41012PFGI RC41018PFGI
420 52 x 52 50.5 x 50.5 RC50508PFGI RC50512PFGI RC50518PFGI
480 58 x 58 56.5 x 56.5 RC56508PFGI RC56512PFGI RC56518PFGI
Twin City Bulletin 4910	 3
Self-Flashing Roof Curb – Series RCSF

11/2"	Fiberglass
Insulation	(Standard)
NOTES:
1.	 Curbs are sized 1⁄2" less than fan base to allow 1⁄4" each side
for clearance.
2.	 Inside of curb is 3" less than Dimension “A”.
3.	 For aluminum curb substitute RCSFAI in place of RCSFGI.
4.	 When using a motor operated damper in the curb, a 12"‑high
(minimum) curb is required.
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
FAN ROOF CURB
DIM. A (SQ)
PART NUMBER
MODEL SIZE BASE I.D. 8” HIGH CURB 12” HIGH CURB 18” HIGH CURB
BCFS
140 32 x 32 31.5 x 31.5 RC31508SFGI RC31512SFGI RC31518SFGI
180 38 x 38 37.5 x 37.5 RC37508SFGI RC37512SFGI RC37518SFGI
240 48.5 x 48.5 48 x 48 RC48008SFGI RC48012SFGI RC48018SFGI
BCRD
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 16.5 x 16.5 RC16508SFGI RC16512SFGI RC16518SFGI
100, 120 20 x 20 19.5 x 19.5 RC19508SFGI RC19512SFGI RC19518SFGI
140 24 x 24 23.5 x 23.5 RC23508SFGI RC23512SFGI RC23518SFGI
160 26 x 26 25.5 x 25.5 RC25508SFGI RC25512SFGI RC25518SFGI
180, 210 30 x 30 29.5 x 29.5 RC29508SFGI RC29512SFGI RC29518SFGI
240 34 x 34 33.5 x 33.5 RC33508SFGI RC33512SFGI RC33518SFGI
300 40 x 40 39.5 x 39.5 RC39508SFGI RC39512SFGI RC39518SFGI
360 46 x 46 45.5 x 45.5 RC45508SFGI RC45512SFGI RC45518SFGI
420 52 x 52 51.5 x 51.5 RC51508SFGI RC51512SFGI RC51518SFGI
480 58 x 58 57.5 x 57.5 RC57508SFGI RC57512SFGI RC57518SFGI
BCRD-E
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 16.5 x 16.5 RC16508SFGI RC16512SFGI RC16518SFGI
100, 120 20 x 20 19.5 x 19.5 RC19508SFGI RC19512SFGI RC19518SFGI
140 24 x 24 23.5 x 23.5 RC23508SFGI RC23512SFGI RC23518SFGI

DCRD
60 - 100 17 x 17 16.5 x 16.5 RC16508SFGI RC16512SFGI RC16518SFGI
120 20 x 20 19.5 x 19.5 RC19508SFGI RC19512SFGI RC19518SFGI
130, 140
24 x 24 23.5 x 23.5 RC23508SFGI RC23512SFGI RC23518SFGI
150, 160
170, 180 30 x 30 29.5 x 29.5 RC29508SFGI RC29512SFGI RC29518SFGI
DCRU
71 - 83 17 x 17 16.5 x 16.5 RC16508SFGI RC16512SFGI RC16518SFGI
91 - 93 20 x 20 19.5 x 19.5 RC19508SFGI RC19512SFGI RC19518SFGI
110, 120
24 x 24 23.5 x 23.5 RC23508SFGI RC23512SFGI RC23518SFGI
140, 160
180 30 x 30 29.5 x 29.5 RC29508SFGI RC29512SFGI RC29518SFGI
GRV
90 16.5 x 16.5 16 x 16 RC16008SFGI RC16012SFGI RC16018SFGI
120, 160 24 x 24 23.5 x 23.5 RC23508SFGI RC23512SFGI RC23518SFGI
180, 210 29.5 x 29.5 29 x 29 RC29008SFGI RC29012SFGI RC29018SFGI
240, 270 35.5 x 35.5 35 x 35 RC35008SFGI RC35012SFGI RC35018SFGI
300,320,360 42.5 x 42.5 42 x 42 RC42008SFGI RC42012SFGI RC42018SFGI
420 52 x 52 51.5 x 51.5 RC51508SFGI RC51512SFGI RC51518SFGI
480 58 x 58 57.5 x 57.5 RC57508SFGI RC57512SFGI RC57518SFGI
4	 Twin City Bulletin 4910
Self-flashing Vented Roof Curb – Series RCSFV

	2"
3/16"	Polystrene	Gasket
4"	x	1/2"
Vent
Slots
Curb
Height
For Use on Roof Mounted Restaurant Exhaust Fans
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
FAN ROOF CURB
DIM. A (SQ)
PART NUMBER
MODEL SIZE BASE I.D. 12” HIGH CURB 18” HIGH CURB
BCRUR
110
24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22512SFVG RC22518SFVG
120
140
160
180 30 x 30 28.5 x 28.5 RC28512SFVG RC28518SFVG
210
34 x 34 32.5 x 32.5 RC32512SFVG RC32518SFVG
240
300 40 x 40 38.5 x 38.5 RC38512SFVG RC38518SFVG
360 46 x 46 44.5 x 44.5 RC44512SFVG RC44518SFVG
DCRUR
071-073
17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15512SFVG RC15518SFVG
081-083
091-093 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18512SFVG RC18518SFVG
110
24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22512SFVG RC22518SFVG
120
140

	 400	 .02
	 600	 .04
	 800	 .07
	 1000	 .11
	 1200	 .16
	 1500	 .25
	 2000	 .44
Sound Curb Pressure Loss
*Velocity through curb inlet.
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
FAN ROOF CURB
DIM. A (SQ)
PART NUMBER
MODEL SIZE BASE I.D. 16” HIGH CURB
BCFS
140 32 x 32 30 x 30 RC30016SAGI
180 38 x 38 36 x 36 RC36016SAGI
240 48.5 x 48.5 47 x 47 RC47016SAGI
BCRD
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15516SAGI
100, 120 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18516SAGI
140 24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22516SAGI
160 26 x 26 24.5 x 24.5 RC24516SAGI
180, 210 30 x 30 28.5 x 28.5 RC28516SAGI
240 34 x 34 32.5 x 32.5 RC32516SAGI
300 40 x 40 38.5 x 38.5 RC38516SAGI
360 46 x 46 44.5 x 44.5 RC44516SAGI
420 52 x 52 50.5 x 50.5 RC50516SAGI
480 58 x 58 56.5 x 56.5 RC56516SAGI
BCRD-E
70, 75, 85 17 x 17 15.5 x 15.5 RC15516SAGI
100, 120 20 x 20 18.5 x 18.5 RC18516SAGI
140 24 x 24 22.5 x 22.5 RC22516SAGI